

State of H.P. versus Chhitum Lama

Cr.MP(M) No. 305 of 2025

22.03.2025 Present: Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Yashwardhan Chauhan, Sr. Additional Advocate General, Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Mr. Sushant Keprate & Ms. Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocates General and Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the applicant/appellant.

Issue notice to the respondent returnable for
25.04.2025 on taking steps within three days.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

March 22, 2025
(yogesh)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge