

State of H.P. Vs. Chittum Lama

Cr. MP(M) No. 305 of 2025

25.04.2025 Present: Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Ramakant Sharama, Mr. Navlesh Verma, Ms. Sharmila Patial, Mr. Sushant Keprate Additional Advocates General, Mr. J.S. Guleria and Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocates General, for the applicant-appellant/State.

Mr. Mohinder Chouhan, Director Prosecution, present in person alongwith relevant records.

Service of notice could not be effected upon the respondent due to certain deficiencies as has been pointed out by the Ministry of Home Affairs.

Therefore, let steps for service of the respondent be taken by the State in consonance with the deficiencies pointed out by the Ministry of Home Affairs within a period of four weeks. Thereafter, notice be issued to the respondent returnable for **20.06.2025**.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

April 25, 2025
(Sumit)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge