

State of H.P. vs. Chittum Lama

Cr. MP(M) No. 305 of 2025

20.06.2025 Present: Mr. I. N. Mehta, Mr. Y. W. Chauhan, Sr. Addl. A.Gs. with Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Mr. Navlesh Verma and Ms. Sharmila Patial, Addl. A.Gs., Mr. J. S. Guleria and Mr. Raj Negi, Dy. A.Gs. for the appellant.

Even though steps have been taken, however, notices are required to be forwarded to the Ministry of Home Affairs well before ten (10) weeks of hearing.

Let such notices be issued to the Ministry of Home Affairs returnable for 19.09.2025.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

20th June, 2025
(sanjeev)