

State of H.P Vs Chittum Lama

Cr.MP(M) No.305 of 2025

19.09.2025 Present: Ms.Sharmila Patial, Addl. AG for the appellant.

Notice issued to respondent is still awaited. Registry to take up the matter with the concerned Agency for ascertaining the status thereof.

In the meanwhile, bailable warrants in the sum of ₹ 50,000/- with one surety in the like amount to the satisfaction of Arresting/Executing Officer be issued against the respondent, returnable for 03.12.2025, to ensure the service of the respondent.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

September 19, 2025
(G.M)