

State of H.P. Vs. Chittum Lama

Cr.MP(M) No. 305 of 2025

20.04.2026 Present: Mr. J.S. Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, for the appellant.

Ms. Pooja Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent.

Cr.MP(M) No. 305 of 2025

Taking into consideration the averments made in the application, delay in filing the appeal is condoned.

Application is allowed and disposed of.

Cr.MP(M) No. 653 of 2026

Leave to appeal granted.

Application stands disposed of.

Cr. Appeal No. 15 of 2026

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent has filed memo of appearance on behalf of the respondent with a prayer to grant her time to file power of attorney within two weeks. Be filed within two weeks.

Records be requisitioned.

In the meanwhile, respondent is directed to furnish personal bond in the sum of Rs.50,000/- with one surety in the like amount, to the satisfaction of Trial Court on or before

22.05.2026, undertaking therein to appear before the Court concerned as and when directed to do so and also to surrender to serve the sentence, in case the appeal is allowed.

Personal bond so furnished shall be transmitted by the Trial Court to the Registry of this Court for placing the same on record.

List for consideration on **22.05.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

20th April, 2026
(Ritu]

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge